A M E R I C A N   N A T I O N A L   S T A N D A R D
Metric  Slotted  Hex Nuts
ANSI B18.2.4.3M - 1979
. __- -- -
Government Key Words:
Nut, Slotted, Hex -
Metric
REAFFIRMED 1995

Slotted  hex  nut, M20 x 2.5, silicon bronze,
ASTM F467M  grade 65 1.
15.2 The Government part numbering system for
metric slotted  hex  nuts is given in Appendix 11. This
system  may  be  used by any user  needing a definitive
part numbering system.
16. Terminology. For definitions of terms relating
to fasteners or component features thereof used in
this standard, refer to American National Standard,
Glossary of Terms for Mechanical Fasteners, ANSI
B18.12.
17. Options. Options, where  specified, shall be at
the discretion of the manufacturer unless otherwise
agreed between manufacturer and purchaser.
18. Workmanship. Nuts shall not contain an excess
of  surface imperfections which might affect their
serviceability,  such  as burrs, s e a m s ,  laps, loose  scale
and other irregularities.
19. Referenced  Standards
19.1 Copies  of referenced ASTM standards may  be
obtained from the American Society for Testing and
Materials, 1916 Race Street, Philadelphia, Pennsyl-
vania 19103.
19.2 Copies of referenced ANSI standards may be
obtained from the American Society of  Mechanical
Engineers, 345 East 47th  Street, New York, N.Y.
10017.
3
Copyright ASME International
Provided by IHS under license with ASME
Not for ResaleNo reproduction or networking permitted without license from IHS
-
-
`
,
,
`
`
`
,
,
,
,
`
`
`
`
-
`
-
`
,
,
`
,
,
`
,
`
,
,
`
-
-
-
AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD
METRIC SLOTTED HEX NUTS ANSI 818.2.43M-1979
t-7
Table 1 Dimensions of Slotted Hex Nuts
=-P- Bear-
N C Total
Runout
of
Bearing
Surface
F IM